

CWP No. 2248 of 2017

06.10.2017 Present: None for the petitioner.
Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate General,
with Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No. 1 and 2.
Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent
No. 9/Caveator.
CMP No. 8477 of 2017

Allowed and disposed of.

Caveat Pet. No. 487 of 2017

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 2248 of 2017

Despite repeated calls, none has appeared on behalf
of the petitioner.

Admit.

Mr. J.K. Verma, learned Deputy Advocate General and
Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, appear and waive service of
post admission notice on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and 9,
respectively. Post admission notice be issued to respondents No. 3
to 8 returnable within four weeks. Steps for service of said
respondents, complete in all respects, be positively taken within a
period of one week.

CMP No. 8478 of 2017

Mr. J.K. Verma, learned Deputy Advocate General
states that not only DPC stands constituted, but promotion also
stands effected and the private respondent, who was promoted as
Superintendent Grade-1, has joined the office. As such, no interim
relief can be granted at this stage, save and except that the
promotion made, if any, shall be subject to the out come of the
writ petition. Application stands disposed of.

Copy *dasti*.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 06, 2017
(bhupender)