

CWP No. 2248 of 2017

08.04.2019 Present: Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/s. Adarsh Sharma, Ritta Goswami and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashistha, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

CMP No. 2505 of 2019

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the application. The private respondents shall also be at liberty to file their reply. List on **2nd July, 2019**.

(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

April 08, 2019
(rajni)