

CWP No.2248 of 2017

02.07.2019 Present: Ms.Ranjana Parmar, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Ranjan Sharma, Mr.J.K. Verma, Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Mr.Ashwani K. Sharma, Mr.Nand Lal Thakur, and Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr.Shyam Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.9.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice on the 8th respondent in four weeks.

CMP No.2505 of 2019

Allowed. Application stands disposed of.

(V. Ramasubramanian)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

July 02, 2019
(vt)