

CWP No. 2248 of 2017

06.10.2021 Present: Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Mr. Hemanshu Misra, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashistha, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

CMP No. 11689 of 2021

Notice. Mr Bhupinder Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Adarsh K. Vashistha, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and 9 respectively. Reply/instructions be filed/obtained within four weeks'. List on **10.11.2021**.

CMP No. 11700 of 2021

List for consideration on the date fixed.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

October 06, 2021
(himani/Krt)