

CWP No. 2248 of 2017

24.11.2021 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G and Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Mr. Vinod Thakur, & Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Addl. A.Gs., for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashisth, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the learned Senior Counsel is not available today, on account of marriage in the family. Prayer allowed. List on **8.12.2021**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

24th November, 2021
(kck)