

CWP No.2248 of 2017.

08.12.2021 Present:- Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashistha, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

CMP No. 11689 of 2021.

Despite opportunities, the respondents have failed to file their replies. For the reasons stated in the application and taking into consideration the fact that these documents have otherwise come into existence after filing of the writ petition, therefore, the same are ordered to be taken on record. Application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 2248 of 2017.

Admit. Rule DB.

List for hearing in the Month of **April, 2022.**

CMP No. 11700 of 2021.

In view of the order passed in the main petition, this application for early hearing has been rendered infructuous and is disposed of as such.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

8th December, 2021.
(krt)