

**Jaipal Singh Chauhan vs State of H.P
and Ors.**

CWP No.2248 of 2017

13.10.2022 Present: Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashistha, Advocate, for the respondent No.9.

As prayed for, list on **20.10.2022**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 13, 2022
(*Vinod*)