

Jaipal Singh Chauhan vs. State of H.P. and others.

CWP No. 2248 of 2017.

29.12.2022. Present:- Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Mr.J.S.Guleria, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list
on **09.03.2023.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

29th December, 2022.
(krt)