

Jaipal Singh Chauhan Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No. 2248 of 2017

14.12.2023 **Present:** Mr.Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

None for respondents No. 3 to 8.

Mr.Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

Respondents No. 3 to 7 stand duly served, but there is no representation on their behalf, hence they are proceeded against ex parte.

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned, in terms of order passed on previous date.

List on **6th March, 2024**, before appropriate Bench.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Rakesh Kainthla),
Judge.***

14th December, 2023.
(Keshav)