

Jaipal Singh Chauhan Vs. State of HP and others.

CWP No. 2248 of 2017

06.03.2024

Present:- Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, & Mr. Pranay Partap Singh Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sidharth Jalta and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General for the respondents No. 1 and 2/State.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

List on **22.05.2024**.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

March 06, 2024.
(Gourav)