

Jaipal Singh Chauhan vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 2248 of 2017.

25.06.2024 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General
Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional
Advocate General, Mr. Govind Korla, Additional
Advocate General, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy
Advocate General and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan,
Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Ms. Priya Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Adarsh K.
Vashistha, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

There is no representation on behalf of the
petitioner. List on 6th August, 2024.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

25th June, 2024.
(jai)