

Jaipal Singh Chauhan versus State of Himachal Pradesh & ors.

CWP No.2248 of 2017

[Item No.S-12]

11.04.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Shivom Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

None has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, proceedings are deferred for four weeks.

List on **22.05.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Justice

April 11, 2025
(Shivender/Himani)