

Jaipal Singh Chauhan vs. State of H.P and others

CWP No. 2248 of 2017

Item No.P-35

04.08.2025 Present: Ms.Rashmi Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr.Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

CMP No. 1816 of 2024

Allowed, subject to just exceptions. The application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 2248 of 2017

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for **16.09.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

4th August, 2025
(priti)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge