

Jaipal Singh Chauhan Vs. State of H.P. & others.

Item No. (D-43)

CWP No.2248 of 2017

16.09.2025

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Vashishta, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for accommodation.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

28.10.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

16th September, 2025
(munish thakur)