

Jaipal Singh Chauhan vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 2248 of 2017

Item No. D-41

22.12.2025

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2-State.

Mr. Shivom Vashishta, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

Court time is over.

To come up on **18.03.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

22nd December, 2025
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge