

Item No. D-43 **Jaipal Singh Chauhan vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

CWP No. 2248 of 2017

18.03.2026 **Present:** None for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2-State.

Mr. Shivom Vashishta, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

List on **04.05.2026**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

18th March, 2026(sanjeev)